FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) NOV 1 2 2003

11-17-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EET

102601534

our Docket No.: 13717RCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Bart D. Beaumont Company name: BOEMAR INC., Simmonds Building Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? P.O. Box 961 Road Town, 3. Nature of conveyance: Tortola, British Virgin Islands X Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement \_\_\_ \_Yes <u>X</u>No Execution Date: October 16, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: APPLIANCE ATTACHABLE TO A DRYER AND A DRYER FOR USE THEREIN A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/902,791 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be involved: 1 Name: Ralph A. Dowell 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Arlington, VA 22202-3124 8. Deposit account number: (703) 415-2555 DO BOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

. 11/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000071 09902791 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

FILE NO. 340-001-P

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, **Bart D. Beaumont** whose full post office address at the time of filing was; 7035 Fir Tree Drive, Suites 49 & 50, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5S 1V5, have invented **APPLIANCE ATTACHABLE TO A DRYER AND A DRYER FOR USE THEREIN** for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: July 12, 2001

Serial No. 09/902,791

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents confirm that I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to **Boemar Inc.**, whose full post office address is Simmonds Building, P.O. Box 961, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the United Sates, Canada, and all other countries of the world in and to MY invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and I sell, assign and transfer to **Boemar Inc.**, all MY rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **Boemar Inc.** 

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0313 SIGNED AT MISSISSIPPING , this /6 day of CCT, 2003.

Bart D. Beaumont

## **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

1, Nancy		
Toronto	Out	, hereby declare that I was personally present and did
7		who is personally known to me to be the person named in the
above assignment duly sign and execute the same.		

DECLARED at Missinger, this 16 day of Oct., 2003.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 11/12/2003**